3 2 – M 2        C 2 B4
General Description
A range of compact 3/2 pilot
solenoid operated poppet valves
in Stainless Steel for use on gases
and liquids.
• High flow.
• Hazardous area solenoids.

1/4”, 3/8” and 1/2” Normally Open and Universal versions require a separate air supply to the pilot solenoid - Specify code 5 in position 4 and code 4 in position 7 of model number code.
3/4” to 1 1/2” Normally Open, Normally closed and Universal versions always require a separate main air supply to be taken to the pilot solenoid - Specify code 5 in position 4 and code
4 of position 7 of model number code.
It is recommended that consideration be given to positioning a non-return valve in the separate supply line to the solenoid. This will help to prevent
back-flow from the solenoid servo should a temporary/severe pressure drop occur across the main valve when it opens.
SS
1210
2
1    3
SS
1210
2
1    3
SS
1210
2
1    3
SS
1210
2
1    3
SS
1210
2
1    3
PPOOPPPPEETT  VVAALLVVEESS  ••  11//44””  --  11  11//22””,,  33//22,,  NNPPTT  ((BBSSPP))
PPIILLOOTT  SSOOLLEENNOOIIDD  OOPPEERRAATTEEDD
11775500  SSEERRIIEESS
11
77
55
00
PP
NN
EE
UU
MM
AA
TT
IICC
  VV
AA
LL
VV
EE
SS
SOLENOID ASSEMBLIES  SOLENOID CODE K  (EExd IIC T6), SOLENOID CODE KC (NEMA 7 & 9)
11775500  Poppet Valves
11775500..33 11/05IN CONTROL
Model Code AS F G SP
CL 42(1.65) 18 (0.71) 40 (1.57) 1/8” NPT
D 76(2.99) 25 (0.71) 84 (1.57) 1/8” NPT
K 110(4.33) 52 (0.71) 58 (1.57) M8
P & T 71.5(2.81) 25 (0.71) 81 (1.57) 1/8” NPT
4 57(2.24) 19.5 (0.71) 50 (1.57) 1/8” NPT
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS mm (inches)
SOLENOID SPECIFICATIONS
Solenoid code K
(EExd IIC T6)
Solenoid code D
(EExd IIc T5)
Solenoid code P
(EEx me II T4/T5)
Solenoid code T
(EEx ai IIC T6)
Solenoid code CL
(NEMA 7 & 9)
Solenoid code 4
(None/hazardous)
Silencer
G Solenoid
exhaust